has full rights & absolute authority to sell dispose off and transfer 

the aforesaid Property. 

AND WHEREAS the VENDOR for his bonafide needs and 

requirements has agreed to sell and the VENDEE has agreed to 

purchase the said Property for a total consideration of Rs. 

36,10,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lacs Ten Thousand Only). 

NOW THIS SALE DEED WITNESSETH AS UNDER: -

That in consideration of the sum of Rs. 36, 10,000/- (Rupees Thirty 

Six Lacs Ten Thousand Only) which has already been received by 

the VENDOR from the VENDEE, in the following manner; the receipt